

SUMMARY OF KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

31 Dec 2023

	INDIVIDUAL PERIOD		CUMULATIVE PERIOD	
	CURRENT YEAR QUARTER	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING QUARTER	CURRENT YEAR TO DATE	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING PERIOD
	1 Oct 2023 to 31 Dec 2023	1 Oct 2022 to 31 Dec 2022	1 July 2023 to 31 Dec 2023	1 July 2022 to 31 Dec 2022
	\$\$'000	\$\$'000	\$\$'000	\$\$'000
1 Revenue	22,146	21,247	39,031	42,658
2 Profit/(loss) before tax	(83,931)	23,295	(64,669)	29,001
3 Profit/(loss) for the period	(84,200)	23,167	(65,191)	28,748
4 Profit/(loss) attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent	(84,200)	23,167	(65,191)	28,748
5 Basic earnings/(loss) per share (Subunit)	(0.70)	0.24	(0.54)	0.32
6 Proposed/Declared dividend per share (Subunit)	-	-	-	-
Interest income	11	68	21	69
Interest expense	(364)	(461)	(908)	(874)
	AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER		AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR END	
7 Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (\$\$)		0.07		0.08

Remarks :

The basic earnings per share is based on the weighted average number of Ordinary Shares in issue for the

Quarter to date / Year-to-date of

11,976,613,491	9,547,400,000	and	12,087,000,830	9,105,599,000	respectively
FYE2023	FYE2022		FYE2023	FYE2022	